C1
D1
VIN SW
FB
GND
CTRL
COMP
C2

These devices have limited built-in ESD protection. The leads should be shorted together or the device placed in conductive foam
during storage or handling to prevent electrostatic damage to the MOS gates.
ORDERING INFORMATION (1)
TA OPEN LED PROTECTION PACKAGE (2) PACKAGE MARKING
26V (typical) TPS61160DRV BZQ
–40°C to 85°C
38V (typical) TPS61161DRV BZR
(1) For the most current package and ordering information, see the TI Web site at www.ti.com.
(2) The DRV package is available in tape and reel. Add R suffix (TPS61160DRVR) to order quantities of 3000 parts per reel or add T suffix
(TPS61160DRVT) to order 250 parts per reel.
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
over operating free-air temperature range (unless otherwise noted) (1)
VALUE UNIT
Supply Voltages on VIN (2) –0.3 to 20 V